





## Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 0051-0275  
**Letting Date:** September 14, 2022  
**Call Order:** 002  
**Contract Time:** 376 CALENDAR DAYS  
**Contract Description:** Culvert Replacements on Route 167

**Counties:** Hartford  
**District(s):** Thomaston  
**Project(s):** 0167(004)

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	95,000.00000	95,000.00	233,000.00000	233,000.00	67,000.00000	67,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 2,637.000	20.00000	52,740.00	11.00000	29,007.00	8.00000	21,096.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202100 48.000	150.00000	7,200.00	295.00000	14,160.00	120.00000	5,760.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202200 477.000	75.00000	35,775.00	46.00000	21,942.00	20.00000	9,540.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH c.y.						
0050	0202216 435.000	75.00000	32,625.00	95.00000	41,325.00	45.00000	19,575.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0060	0202217 20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0070	0202315 3,000.000	40.00000	120,000.00	44.00000	132,000.00	25.00000	75,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton						
0080	0202452 6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	2,600.00000	15,600.00	1,000.00000	6,000.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0090	0202529 546.000	3.00000	1,638.00	5.00000	2,730.00	5.00000	2,730.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						
0100	0203202 1,177.000	35.00000	41,195.00	21.50000	25,305.50	20.00000	23,540.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING) c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0110	0203304	133.000	225.00000	29,925.00	300.00000	39,900.00	120.00000	15,960.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)	c.y.						
0120	0204001	523.000	200.00000	104,600.00	600.00000	313,800.00	550.00000	287,650.00
	COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0130	0204151	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	102,300.00000	102,300.00	331,175.60000	331,175.60
	HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0140	0206000	27.000	40.00000	1,080.00	53.00000	1,431.00	25.00000	675.00
	DITCH EXCAVATION	c.y.						
0150	0209001	704.000	5.00000	3,520.00	6.00000	4,224.00	6.00000	4,224.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0160	0213100	386.000	60.00000	23,160.00	62.00000	23,932.00	70.00000	27,020.00
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0170	0216000	601.000	75.00000	45,075.00	57.00000	34,257.00	75.00000	45,075.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0180	0216012	28.000	200.00000	5,600.00	415.00000	11,620.00	250.00000	7,000.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0190	0219001	2,680.000	3.00000	8,040.00	6.50000	17,420.00	6.00000	16,080.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0200	0304002	274.000	60.00000	16,440.00	51.50000	14,111.00	65.00000	17,810.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0210	0305000	134.000	75.00000	10,050.00	40.00000	5,360.00	100.00000	13,400.00
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0220	0406002	704.000	40.00000	28,160.00	61.00000	42,944.00	65.00000	45,760.00
	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0230	0406171	427.000	170.00000	72,590.00	202.00000	86,254.00	160.00000	68,320.00
	HMA S0.5	ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member								
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0240	0406236	77.000	20.00000	1,540.00	41.50000	3,195.50	35.00000	2,695.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0250	0406999	670.000	1.00000	670.00	1.00000	670.00	1.00000	670.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0260	0409001	1,535.000	5.00000	7,675.00	12.00000	18,420.00	12.00000	18,420.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0270	0514718	78.000	4,700.00000	366,600.00	4,615.00000	359,970.00	4,000.00000	312,000.00
	PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS	c.y.						
0280	0514719	135.000	2,400.00000	324,000.00	2,300.00000	310,500.00	3,000.00000	405,000.00
	PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENT	c.y.						
0290	0586044.10	1.000	6,300.00000	6,300.00	5,225.00000	5,225.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300	0586500.10	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	3,635.00000	3,635.00	8,000.00000	8,000.00
	MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0310	0653100	232.000	10.00000	2,320.00	36.00000	8,352.00	15.00000	3,480.00
	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0320	0686000.15	72.000	100.00000	7,200.00	146.00000	10,512.00	200.00000	14,400.00
	15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0330	0686000.18	40.000	100.00000	4,000.00	127.00000	5,080.00	200.00000	8,000.00
	18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0340	0686001.48	576.000	200.00000	115,200.00	213.00000	122,688.00	225.00000	129,600.00
	48" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						
0350	0703010	221.000	90.00000	19,890.00	92.00000	20,332.00	115.00000	25,415.00
	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.						
0360	0703011	117.000	85.00000	9,945.00	92.00000	10,764.00	115.00000	13,455.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0370 0703012 MODIFIED RIPRAP	72.000 c.y.	85.00000	6,120.00	92.00000	6,624.00	115.00000	8,280.00
0380 0703013 SPECIAL RIPRAP	274.000 c.y.	90.00000	24,660.00	92.00000	25,208.00	115.00000	31,510.00
0390 0708001 DAMPPROOFING	182.000 s.y.	15.00000	2,730.00	54.00000	9,828.00	30.00000	5,460.00
0400 0716000 TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	744.000 s.f.	35.00000	26,040.00	51.00000	37,944.00	40.00000	29,760.00
0410 0755014 GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	51.000 s.y.	15.00000	765.00	18.00000	918.00	20.00000	1,020.00
0420 0819002 PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	136.000 s.y.	20.00000	2,720.00	14.00000	1,904.00	30.00000	4,080.00
0430 0822100.01 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	760.000 l.f.	30.00000	22,800.00	62.00000	47,120.00	65.00000	49,400.00
0440 0910300 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	900.000 l.f.	40.00000	36,000.00	39.00000	35,100.00	35.00000	31,500.00
0450 0910301 METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	50.000 l.f.	56.00000	2,800.00	61.00000	3,050.00	50.00000	2,500.00
0460 0911912 ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	1.000 ea.	2,200.00000	2,200.00	3,325.00000	3,325.00	3,000.00000	3,000.00
0470 0911924 R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	1.000 ea.	2,000.00000	2,000.00	2,800.00000	2,800.00	2,500.00000	2,500.00
0480 0912504 REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	973.000 l.f.	3.00000	2,919.00	3.60000	3,502.80	3.00000	2,919.00
0490 0913850 HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	561.000 l.f.	8.00000	4,488.00	12.00000	6,732.00	5.00000	2,805.00



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0500	0913952	182.000	140.00000	25,480.00	232.00000	42,224.00	160.00000	29,120.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	0917010	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0520	0918001	48.000	35.00000	1,680.00	50.00000	2,400.00	42.00000	2,016.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0530	0918011	3.000	4,500.00000	13,500.00	5,400.00000	16,200.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0540	0918200	232.000	40.00000	9,280.00	35.50000	8,236.00	30.00000	6,960.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING SYSTEM 2 (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0550	0922500	1,422.000	65.00000	92,430.00	63.50000	90,297.00	55.00000	78,210.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0560	0922501	513.000	60.00000	30,780.00	51.50000	26,419.50	55.00000	28,215.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0570	0942001	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,400.00000	4,200.00	200.00000	600.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0580	0944000	7,072.000	10.00000	70,720.00	7.75000	54,808.00	8.00000	56,576.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0590	0949000	120.000	10.00000	1,200.00	12.00000	1,440.00	16.00000	1,920.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0600	0949142	8.000	65.00000	520.00	77.00000	616.00	95.00000	760.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0610	0949145	1.000	1,200.00000	1,200.00	1,400.00000	1,400.00	600.00000	600.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0620	0949149	12.000	85.00000	1,020.00	101.00000	1,212.00	100.00000	1,200.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.						
0630	0949226	8.000	75.00000	600.00	89.00000	712.00	60.00000	480.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0640	0949279	13.000	80.00000	1,040.00	93.00000	1,209.00	250.00000	3,250.00
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18" - 24" HT. B. B .	ea.						
0650	0949285	26.000	85.00000	2,210.00	101.00000	2,626.00	55.00000	1,430.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0660	0949315	410.000	25.00000	10,250.00	27.50000	11,275.00	25.00000	10,250.00
	FIBER ROLL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0670	0949324	8.000	85.00000	680.00	99.00000	792.00	100.00000	800.00
	LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0680	0949410	10.000	75.00000	750.00	89.00000	890.00	55.00000	550.00
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0690	0949828	16.000	75.00000	1,200.00	89.00000	1,424.00	100.00000	1,600.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0700	0949832	2.000	1,100.00000	2,200.00	1,300.00000	2,600.00	750.00000	1,500.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0710	0950019	7,072.000	1.00000	7,072.00	1.50000	10,608.00	1.25000	8,840.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0720	0950021	370.000	3.00000	1,110.00	4.00000	1,480.00	6.00000	2,220.00
	LOW GROWTH TURF MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0730	0950033	117.000	9.00000	1,053.00	11.00000	1,287.00	6.00000	702.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0740	0950043	1,747.000	1.00000	1,747.00	3.15000	5,503.05	0.20000	349.40
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0750	0952001	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	LS						
0760	0969062	17.000	4,200.00000	71,400.00	3,735.00000	63,495.00	2,000.00000	34,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0770	0970006	46,800.000	1.00000	46,800.00	1.00000	46,800.00	1.00000	46,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0780	0970007	924.000	40.00000	36,960.00	69.00000	63,756.00	1.00000	924.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0790	0971001	(1.000)	70,000.00000	70,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0800	0975004	(1.000)	215,000.00000	215,000.00	164,142.00000	164,142.00	300,000.00000	300,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0810	0976002	768.000	1.00000	768.00	1.25000	960.00	1.00000	768.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0820	0978002	25.000	75.00000	1,875.00	120.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	2,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0830	0979003	12.000	100.00000	1,200.00	178.00000	2,136.00	150.00000	1,800.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0840	0980020	(1.000)	52,000.00000	52,000.00	6,300.00000	6,300.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0850	0981100	25.000	40.00000	1,000.00	60.00000	1,500.00	50.00000	1,250.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0860	1131002	50.0000	50.00000	2,500.00	67.00000	3,350.00	75.00000	3,750.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0870	1209114	3,000.000	0.40000	1,200.00	0.50000	1,500.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0880	1209124	3,000.000	0.40000	1,200.00	0.50000	1,500.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0890	1210101	6,050.000	0.50000	3,025.00	0.65000	3,932.50	1.00000	6,050.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0900	1210102	6,050.000	0.50000	3,025.00	0.65000	3,932.50	1.00000	6,050.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0910	1211001	600.000	2.00000	1,200.00	2.30000	1,380.00	2.00000	1,200.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0920	1220027	500.000	25.00000	12,500.00	15.00000	7,500.00	40.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0930	1504010	(1.000)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES	LS						
	** See Special Provisions **							
0940	1700001	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0950	1802210.04	6.000	350.00000	2,100.00	550.00000	3,300.00	500.00000	3,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0960	1802210.07	18.000	400.00000	7,200.00	550.00000	9,900.00	500.00000	9,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0970	1802210.14	24.000	450.00000	10,800.00	550.00000	13,200.00	500.00000	12,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						
0980	1802210.21	12.000	500.00000	6,000.00	550.00000	6,600.00	500.00000	6,000.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Dayton Construction Company Inc		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) McNamee Construction Corp.	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,799,970.00		\$3,046,064.35		\$3,074,000.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$2,799,970.00</b>		<b>\$3,046,064.35</b>		<b>\$3,074,000.00</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(6) Brunalli Construction Company	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0010	0201001 (1.000)	208,000.00000	208,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS						
0020	0202000 2,637.000	40.00000	105,480.00	35.00000	92,295.00	25.00000	65,925.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION c.y.						
0030	0202100 48.000	150.00000	7,200.00	120.00000	5,760.00	300.00000	14,400.00
	ROCK EXCAVATION c.y.						
0040	0202200 477.000	44.00000	20,988.00	38.00000	18,126.00	67.00000	31,959.00
	CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH c.y.						
0050	0202216 435.000	120.00000	52,200.00	70.00000	30,450.00	140.00000	60,900.00
	EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.						
0060	0202217 20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
	SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0070	0202315 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	55.00000	165,000.00	52.00000	156,000.00
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions ** ton						
0080	0202452 6.000	1,000.00000	6,000.00	1,500.00000	9,000.00	1,870.00000	11,220.00
	TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.						
0090	0202529 546.000	3.00000	1,638.00	2.00000	1,092.00	6.00000	3,276.00
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(6) Brunalli Construction Company	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0100	0203202	1,177.000	40.00000	47,080.00	27.00000	31,779.00	65.00000	76,505.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION-EARTH (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0110	0203304	133.000	150.00000	19,950.00	120.00000	15,960.00	81.00000	10,773.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - ROCK (EXCLUDING COFFERDAM & DEWATERING)		c.y.						
0120	0204001	523.000	150.00000	78,450.00	1,150.00000	601,450.00	715.00000	373,945.00
COFFERDAM AND DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0130	0204151	(1.000)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	220,000.00000	220,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **		LS						
0140	0206000	27.000	60.00000	1,620.00	75.00000	2,025.00	120.00000	3,240.00
DITCH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0150	0209001	704.000	6.00000	4,224.00	5.00000	3,520.00	7.50000	5,280.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE		s.y.						
0160	0213100	386.000	48.00000	18,528.00	72.00000	27,792.00	110.00000	42,460.00
GRANULAR FILL		c.y.						
0170	0216000	601.000	48.00000	28,848.00	72.00000	43,272.00	100.00000	60,100.00
PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL		c.y.						
0180	0216012	28.000	150.00000	4,200.00	400.00000	11,200.00	1,000.00000	28,000.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0190	0219001	2,680.000	6.00000	16,080.00	4.00000	10,720.00	12.00000	32,160.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM		l.f.						
0200	0304002	274.000	48.00000	13,152.00	50.00000	13,700.00	68.00000	18,632.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.						
0210	0305000	134.000	40.00000	5,360.00	50.00000	6,700.00	89.00000	11,926.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(6) Brunalli Construction Company	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0220 0406002	704.000	50.00000	35,200.00	50.00000	35,200.00	40.00000	28,160.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0230 0406171	427.000	200.00000	85,400.00	155.00000	66,185.00	170.00000	72,590.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
0240 0406236	77.000	40.00000	3,080.00	27.00000	2,079.00	35.00000	2,695.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0250 0406999	670.000	1.00000	670.00	1.00000	670.00	1.00000	670.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0260 0409001	1,535.000	12.00000	18,420.00	6.00000	9,210.00	8.00000	12,280.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0270 0514718	78.000	5,000.00000	390,000.00	4,800.00000	374,400.00	4,800.00000	374,400.00
PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS	c.y.						
0280 0514719	135.000	3,600.00000	486,000.00	2,800.00000	378,000.00	2,370.00000	319,950.00
PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENT	c.y.						
0290 0586044.10	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	7,700.00000	7,700.00	8,500.00000	8,500.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300 0586500.10	1.000	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0310 0653100	232.000	40.00000	9,280.00	16.50000	3,828.00	51.00000	11,832.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0320 0686000.15	72.000	120.00000	8,640.00	72.00000	5,184.00	200.00000	14,400.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0330 0686000.18	40.000	130.00000	5,200.00	112.00000	4,480.00	150.00000	6,000.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0340 0686001.48	576.000	180.00000	103,680.00	305.00000	175,680.00	450.00000	259,200.00
48" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 20' DEEP	l.f.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(6) Brunalli Construction Company	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0350	0703010	221.000	150.00000	33,150.00	92.00000	20,332.00	130.00000	28,730.00
	STANDARD RIPRAP	c.y.						
0360	0703011	117.000	150.00000	17,550.00	85.00000	9,945.00	135.00000	15,795.00
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0370	0703012	72.000	150.00000	10,800.00	77.00000	5,544.00	100.00000	7,200.00
	MODIFIED RIPRAP	c.y.						
0380	0703013	274.000	150.00000	41,100.00	109.00000	29,866.00	185.00000	50,690.00
	SPECIAL RIPRAP	c.y.						
0390	0708001	182.000	25.00000	4,550.00	17.00000	3,094.00	36.00000	6,552.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0400	0716000	744.000	50.00000	37,200.00	170.00000	126,480.00	50.00000	37,200.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0410	0755014	51.000	20.00000	1,020.00	10.00000	510.00	13.00000	663.00
	GEOTEXTILE (SEPARATION - HIGH SURVIVABILITY)	s.y.						
0420	0819002	136.000	30.00000	4,080.00	28.00000	3,808.00	19.00000	2,584.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0430	0822100.01	760.000	140.00000	106,400.00	32.00000	24,320.00	70.00000	53,200.00
	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BARRIER	l.f.						
0440	0910300	900.000	43.00000	38,700.00	39.00000	35,100.00	36.00000	32,400.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH)	l.f.						
0450	0910301	50.000	67.00000	3,350.00	60.00000	3,000.00	56.00000	2,800.00
	METAL BEAM RAIL (R-B MASH HALF POST SPACING)	l.f.						
0460	0911912	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	2,100.00000	2,100.00	2,050.00000	2,050.00
	ANCHOR IN EARTH CUT SLOPE	ea.						
0470	0911924	1.000	1,900.00000	1,900.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00	1,550.00000	1,550.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(6) Brunalli Construction Company		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0480	0912504	973.000	6.00000	5,838.00	5.00000	4,865.00	5.00000	4,865.00
	REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0490	0913850	561.000	10.00000	5,610.00	10.00000	5,610.00	8.70000	4,880.70
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE **	l.f.						
	See Special Provisions **							
0500	0913952	182.000	168.00000	30,576.00	150.00000	27,300.00	140.00000	25,480.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See	l.f.						
	Special Provisions **							
0510	0917010	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED	est.						
	COST) ** See Special Provisions **							
0520	0918001	48.000	35.00000	1,680.00	30.00000	1,440.00	24.00000	1,152.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I	l.f.						
	BEAM POSTS)							
0530	0918011	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,500.00000	13,500.00	4,250.00000	12,750.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0540	0918200	232.000	48.00000	11,136.00	40.00000	9,280.00	40.00000	9,280.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
	SYSTEM 2 (I BEAM POSTS)							
0550	0922500	1,422.000	87.00000	123,714.00	50.00000	71,100.00	70.00000	99,540.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
	(COMMERCIAL)							
0560	0922501	513.000	64.00000	32,832.00	49.00000	25,137.00	60.00000	30,780.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0570	0942001	3.000	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,000.00000	3,000.00	1,200.00000	3,600.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST	ton						
	CONTROL							
0580	0944000	7,072.000	7.00000	49,504.00	14.00000	99,008.00	11.00000	77,792.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0590	0949000	120.000	13.00000	1,560.00	10.00000	1,200.00	16.00000	1,920.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						
0600	0949142	8.000	80.00000	640.00	65.00000	520.00	95.00000	760.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" -	ea.						
	36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER							



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(6) Brunalli Construction Company	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0610	0949145	1.000	1,500.00000	1,500.00	610.00000	610.00	590.00000	590.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0620	0949149	12.000	105.00000	1,260.00	65.00000	780.00	95.00000	1,140.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAIN ER	ea.						
0630	0949226	8.000	90.00000	720.00	55.00000	440.00	53.00000	424.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0640	0949279	13.000	95.00000	1,235.00	65.00000	845.00	240.00000	3,120.00
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18" - 24" HT. B. B .	ea.						
0650	0949285	26.000	102.00000	2,652.00	60.00000	1,560.00	53.00000	1,378.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0660	0949315	410.000	28.00000	11,480.00	25.00000	10,250.00	25.00000	10,250.00
	FIBER ROLL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0670	0949324	8.000	100.00000	800.00	60.00000	480.00	95.00000	760.00
	LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18"- 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0680	0949410	10.000	90.00000	900.00	60.00000	600.00	53.00000	530.00
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0690	0949828	16.000	90.00000	1,440.00	45.00000	720.00	95.00000	1,520.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0700	0949832	2.000	1,300.00000	2,600.00	650.00000	1,300.00	740.00000	1,480.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0710	0950019	7,072.000	2.50000	17,680.00	3.00000	21,216.00	1.35000	9,547.20
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0720	0950021	370.000	5.00000	1,850.00	5.00000	1,850.00	6.00000	2,220.00
	LOW GROWTH TURF MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(6) Brunalli Construction Company		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0730	0950033	117.000	12.00000	1,404.00	15.00000	1,755.00	8.00000	936.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.						
0740	0950043	1,747.000	4.50000	7,861.50	0.30000	524.10	0.20000	349.40
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0750	0952001	(1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	12,000.00000	12,000.00	3,345.27000	3,345.27
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	LS						
0760	0969062	17.000	3,000.00000	51,000.00	4,500.00000	76,500.00	4,100.00000	69,700.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0770	0970006	46,800.000	1.00000	46,800.00	1.00000	46,800.00	1.00000	46,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0780	0970007	924.000	60.00000	55,440.00	65.00000	60,060.00	62.00000	57,288.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0790	0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	65,000.00000	65,000.00	75,000.00000	75,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0800	0975004	(1.000)	90,000.00000	90,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0810	0976002	768.000	1.00000	768.00	1.10000	844.80	0.80000	614.40
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0820	0978002	25.000	100.00000	2,500.00	95.00000	2,375.00	82.00000	2,050.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0830	0979003	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00	130.00000	1,560.00	190.00000	2,280.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0840	0980020	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Guerrera Construction Company Inc		(6) Brunalli Construction Company	
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0850	0981100	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	1,250.00	42.00000	1,050.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0860	1131002	50.000	60.00000	3,000.00	115.00000	5,750.00	50.00000	2,500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0870	1209114	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	0.45000	1,350.00	0.40000	1,200.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0880	1209124	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	0.45000	1,350.00	0.40000	1,200.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0890	1210101	6,050.000	0.75000	4,537.50	0.60000	3,630.00	0.53000	3,206.50
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0900	1210102	6,050.000	0.75000	4,537.50	0.60000	3,630.00	0.53000	3,206.50
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0910	1211001	600.000	2.50000	1,500.00	2.00000	1,200.00	1.95000	1,170.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0920	1220027	500.000	30.00000	15,000.00	10.00000	5,000.00	30.00000	15,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						
0930	1504010	(1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0940	1700001	3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0950	1802210.04	6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	350.00000	2,100.00	450.00000	2,700.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	ea.						
0960	1802210.07	18.000	400.00000	7,200.00	350.00000	6,300.00	450.00000	8,100.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	ea.						
0970	1802210.14	24.000	410.00000	9,840.00	350.00000	8,400.00	460.00000	11,040.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) Baltazar Contractors Inc		(5) Guerrero Construction Company Inc		(6) Brunalli Construction Company		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0980	1802210.21	12.000	410.00000	4,920.00	350.00000	4,200.00	460.00000	5,520.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)		ea.						
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$3,318,433.50		\$3,637,345.90		\$3,831,306.97
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$3,318,433.50</b>		<b>\$3,637,345.90</b>		<b>\$3,831,306.97</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation		
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0010	0201001	(1.000)	80,000.00000	80,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	223,000.00000	223,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING		LS						
0020	0202000	2,637.000	50.00000	131,850.00	45.00000	118,665.00	50.00000	131,850.00
EARTH EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0030	0202100	48.000	200.00000	9,600.00	1.00000	48.00	150.00000	7,200.00
ROCK EXCAVATION		c.y.						
0040	0202200	477.000	55.00000	26,235.00	56.00000	26,712.00	50.00000	23,850.00
CHANNEL EXCAVATION-EARTH		c.y.						
0050	0202216	435.000	85.00000	36,975.00	100.00000	43,500.00	90.00000	39,150.00
EXCAVATION AND REUSE OF EXISTING CHANNEL BOTTOM MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0060	0202217	20,000.000	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00	1.00000	20,000.00
SUPPLEMENTAL STREAMBED CHANNEL MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0070	0202315	3,000.000	45.00000	135,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	25.00000	75,000.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0080	0202452	6.000	1,375.00000	8,250.00	500.00000	3,000.00	2,000.00000	12,000.00
TEST PIT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(7) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0210 0305000	134.000	60.00000	8,040.00	55.00000	7,370.00	120.00000	16,080.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	ton						
0220 0406002	704.000	60.00000	42,240.00	70.00000	49,280.00	35.00000	24,640.00
TEMPORARY PAVEMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0230 0406171	427.000	220.00000	93,940.00	200.00000	85,400.00	170.00000	72,590.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
0240 0406236	77.000	59.00000	4,543.00	40.00000	3,080.00	77.00000	5,929.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0250 0406999	670.000	1.00000	670.00	1.00000	670.00	1.00000	670.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0260 0409001	1,535.000	14.00000	21,490.00	40.00000	61,400.00	14.00000	21,490.00
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0270 0514718	78.000	5,400.00000	421,200.00	6,000.00000	468,000.00	5,400.00000	421,200.00
PRECAST CONCRETE WALLS	c.y.						
0280 0514719	135.000	3,000.00000	405,000.00	3,500.00000	472,500.00	2,500.00000	337,500.00
PRECAST SUBSTRUCTURE ELEMENT	c.y.						
0290 0586044.10	1.000	7,000.00000	7,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	7,000.00000	7,000.00
TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN DOUBLE GRATE TYPE 2 - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0300 0586500.10	1.000	5,500.00000	5,500.00	3,500.00000	3,500.00	6,900.00000	6,900.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP	ea.						
0310 0653100	232.000	30.00000	6,960.00	15.00000	3,480.00	17.00000	3,944.00
CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12" TO 42" DIAMETER	l.f.						
0320 0686000.15	72.000	115.00000	8,280.00	90.00000	6,480.00	150.00000	10,800.00
15" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						
0330 0686000.18	40.000	160.00000	6,400.00	75.00000	3,000.00	150.00000	6,000.00
18" R.C. PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP	l.f.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0470	0911924	1.000	3,250.00000	3,250.00	3,200.00000	3,200.00	1,551.00000	1,551.00
	R-B END ANCHORAGE-TYPE II	ea.						
0480	0912504	973.000	5.50000	5,351.50	10.00000	9,730.00	5.00000	4,865.00
	REMOVE TWO-CABLE GUIDE RAILING	l.f.						
0490	0913850	561.000	4.50000	2,524.50	9.00000	5,049.00	12.00000	6,732.00
	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0500	0913952	182.000	145.00000	26,390.00	300.00000	54,600.00	140.00000	25,480.00
	PROTECTIVE FENCE (5' HIGH) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	0917010	2,000.000	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00	1.00000	2,000.00
	REPAIR GUIDERAIL (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0520	0918001	48.000	30.00000	1,440.00	30.00000	1,440.00	29.00000	1,392.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0530	0918011	3.000	6,000.00000	18,000.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00	4,250.00000	12,750.00
	END ANCHORAGE-TYPE I	ea.						
0540	0918200	232.000	43.00000	9,976.00	70.00000	16,240.00	40.00000	9,280.00
	THREE-CABLE GUIDE RAILING SYSTEM 2 (I BEAM POSTS)	l.f.						
0550	0922500	1,422.000	70.00000	99,540.00	60.00000	85,320.00	64.00000	91,008.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY (COMMERCIAL)	s.y.						
0560	0922501	513.000	75.00000	38,475.00	50.00000	25,650.00	64.00000	32,832.00
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE DRIVEWAY	s.y.						
0570	0942001	3.000	830.00000	2,490.00	500.00000	1,500.00	500.00000	1,500.00
	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton						
0580	0944000	7,072.000	8.50000	60,112.00	9.00000	63,648.00	2.00000	14,144.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0590	0949000	120.000	16.00000	1,920.00	16.00000	1,920.00	16.00000	1,920.00
	WOOD CHIP MULCH	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID			(7) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>			<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0600	0949142	8.000	98.00000	784.00	100.00000	800.00	95.00000	760.00
	QUERCUS PALUSTRIS, PIN OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO.3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0610	0949145	1.000	600.00000	600.00	700.00000	700.00	589.00000	589.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0620	0949149	12.000	98.00000	1,176.00	100.00000	1,200.00	95.00000	1,140.00
	QUERCUS RUBRA, NORTHERN RED OAK, 24" - 36" HT. NO. 3 CONTAINER	ea.						
0630	0949226	8.000	55.00000	440.00	60.00000	480.00	53.00000	424.00
	ILEX VERTICILLATA COMMON WINTERBERRY 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0640	0949279	13.000	245.00000	3,185.00	280.00000	3,640.00	236.00000	3,068.00
	KALMIA LATIFOLIA MOUNTAIN LAUREL KALMIA 18" - 24" HT. B. B.	ea.						
0650	0949285	26.000	55.00000	1,430.00	60.00000	1,560.00	53.00000	1,378.00
	HAMAMELIS VIRGINIANA, WITCH HAZEL 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0660	0949315	410.000	26.00000	10,660.00	30.00000	12,300.00	25.00000	10,250.00
	FIBER ROLL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0670	0949324	8.000	98.00000	784.00	100.00000	800.00	95.00000	760.00
	LINDERA BENZOIN, COMMON SPICEBUSH 18" - 24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0680	0949410	10.000	55.00000	550.00	60.00000	600.00	53.00000	530.00
	RHUS AROMATICA FRAGRANT SUMAC 18"-24" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0690	0949828	16.000	98.00000	1,568.00	100.00000	1,600.00	95.00000	1,520.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 3'- 4' HT. WHIPS B.R.	ea.						
0700	0949832	2.000	775.00000	1,550.00	875.00000	1,750.00	762.00000	1,524.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 2"- 2 1/2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0710	0950019	7,072.000	1.50000	10,608.00	1.50000	10,608.00	1.00000	7,072.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>				
0720	0950021	370.000	6.00000	2,220.00	6.50000	2,405.00	6.00000	2,220.00
	LOW GROWTH TURF MIX ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0730	0950033	117.000	8.00000	936.00	9.00000	1,053.00	8.00000	936.00
	EROSION CONTROL MATTING TYPE H	s.y.						
0740	0950043	1,747.000	0.25000	436.75	0.24000	419.28	0.20000	349.40
	WETLAND GRASS ESTABLISHMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0750	0952001	(1.000)	18,000.00000	18,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,500.00000	4,500.00
	SELECTIVE CLEARING AND THINNING	LS						
0760	0969062	17.000	4,000.00000	68,000.00	2,800.00000	47,600.00	6,500.00000	110,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0770	0970006	46,800.000	1.00000	46,800.00	1.00000	46,800.00	1.00000	46,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0780	0970007	924.000	62.00000	57,288.00	1.00000	924.00	65.00000	60,060.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0790	0971001	(1.000)	21,750.00000	21,750.00	140,000.00000	140,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0800	0975004	(1.000)	325,000.00000	325,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	350,000.00000	350,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0810	0976002	768.000	1.00000	768.00	1.00000	768.00	2.00000	1,536.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0820	0978002	25.000	90.00000	2,250.00	90.00000	2,250.00	100.00000	2,500.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0830	0979003	12.000	150.00000	1,800.00	150.00000	1,800.00	200.00000	2,400.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						





## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0840	0980020 (1.000)	52,000.00000	52,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING LS						
0850	0981100 25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	50.00000	1,250.00	100.00000	2,500.00
	42" TRAFFIC CONE ea.						
0860	1131002 50.000	60.00000	3,000.00	100.00000	5,000.00	210.00000	10,500.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN day						
0870	1209114 3,000.000	0.45000	1,350.00	0.50000	1,500.00	0.40000	1,200.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.						
0880	1209124 3,000.000	0.45000	1,350.00	0.50000	1,500.00	0.40000	1,200.00
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.						
0890	1210101 6,050.000	0.60000	3,630.00	0.60000	3,630.00	0.54000	3,267.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
0900	1210102 6,050.000	0.60000	3,630.00	0.60000	3,630.00	0.54000	3,267.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS l.f.						
0910	1211001 600.000	2.15000	1,290.00	3.00000	1,800.00	2.00000	1,200.00
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.						
0920	1220027 500.000	32.00000	16,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00	40.00000	20,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.						
0930	1504010 (1.000)	20,000.00000	20,000.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
	TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES LS ** See Special Provisions **						
0940	1700001 3,000.000	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00
	SERVICE CONNECTIONS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions ** est.						
0950	1802210.04 6.000	500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	3,000.00	700.00000	4,200.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.) ea.						
0960	1802210.07 18.000	500.00000	9,000.00	500.00000	9,000.00	700.00000	12,600.00
	TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.) ea.						



## Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(7) Loureiro Contractors Inc		(8) New England Infrastructure Inc		(9) Arborio Corporation	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 1</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0970	1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.) ea.	24.000	550.00000 13,200.00	500.00000 12,000.00	700.00000 16,800.00		
0980	1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.) ea.	12.000	550.00000 6,600.00	500.00000 6,000.00	700.00000 8,400.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$4,184,898.00	\$4,411,556.28	\$5,505,505.00		
<b>Contract Totals</b>			<b>\$4,184,898.00</b>	<b>\$4,411,556.28</b>	<b>\$5,505,505.00</b>		
<b>( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</b>							